Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastian Lange	01/29/2008
Adam Gabriel Poulos	01/29/2008
Victor Tan	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: gallaghe@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT-6056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Gallagher

Total Attachments: 3

500565854

source=MSFT-6056-Assignment#page1.tif source=MSFT-6056-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0440 979**57**071

JOVS H

source=MSFT-6056-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0441

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

LWI CIAI TOTAL TOT
I/WE, Sebastian Lange; Adam Gabriel Poulos; Victor Tan ("ASSIGNOR"),
residing at 514 11th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98102; 19819 30th Drive Southeast,
Bothell, Washington 98012; PO Box 364, Kirkland, Washington 98083-0364, have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "INDIVIDUALIZED PER DEVICE INITIALIZATION OF COMPUTING DEVICES IN
entitled "INDIVIDUALIZED PER DEVICE INTRALIZATION" ("APPLICATION"), which: AVOIDANCE OF MASS EXPLOITATION OF VULNERABILITIES" ("APPLICATION"), which:
AVOIDANCE OF MASS EXPLOITATION OF VULNERABILITIES (AT LICENTE ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNOR
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR

hereby authorizes, and reque	ILIZATION OF COMPUTING DEVICES IN
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	19104-2891, who are associated with
customer number 41505, to	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
, filed) this APPL	ICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	,
was filed on an	id was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently herewith	h;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washin	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the invention and the Articonton
(and all other applications and patents of	terived therefrom, such as commany
applications, in and for the United States,	its territories, and an iorcigir essential
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	IVES):
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
St 1/29/08	200
n A Wr	Sebastian Lange

St 1/29/08_	20
DATE	Sebastian Lange
DATE	Adam Cabriel Poulos
DATE	Victor Tan

PATENT REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0442 MS Docket No. 322145.03 (OC Docket No. MSFT-6056)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Sebastian Lange; Adam Gabriel Poulos; Victor Tan ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 514 11th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98102; 19819 30th Drive Southeast, Bothell, Washington 98012; PO Box 364, Kirkland, Washington 98083-0364, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INDIVIDUALIZED PER DEVICE INITIALIZATION OF COMPUTING DEVICES IN AVOIDANCE OF MASS EXPLOITATION OF VULNERABILITIES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

PATENT REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0443

MS Docket No. 322145.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-6056)

<u>PATENT ASSIGN</u>	<u>NMEN I</u>		
I/WE, Sebastian Lange; Adam Ga	briel Poulos; Victor Tan ("ASSIGNOR"),		
residing at 514 11th Avenue East, Seattle, WA	98102; 19819 30th Drive Southeast,		
Bothell, Washington 98012; PO Box 364, Kirk	dand, Washington 98083-0364, have		
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	d and/or claimed in a patent application		
entitled "INDIVIDUALIZED PER DEVICE INITIAL	IZATION OF COMPUTING DEVICES IN		
AVOIDANCE OF MASS EXPLOITATION OF VULNEI	RABILITIES" ("APPLICATION"), which:		
will be filed without this exec	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR		
hereby authorizes, and reque	sts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
Woodcock Washburn, LLP, Cit	ra Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor,		
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	19104-2891, who are associated with		
customer number 41505, to i	nsert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.		
, filed) this APPLIC	CATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing		
date, when known;			
was filed on and	was given U.S. Serial No. ;		
is filed concurrently herewith;	,		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest i	n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
(and all other applications and patents de	rived therefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the United States, it	s territories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOI	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	ES);		
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and AP	PLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
DATE	Cohastian I		
<u> </u>	Sebastian Lange		
	Adam Gabriel Poulos		
1/2x/2008	16.Lc		

Victor Tan

PATENT REEL: 021094 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

DATE